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Autumn Term I  

Week 2 2022 
• WB 12.9.22 Maths Work-

shops– watch out for letters 

with the details 

• FS2 Full time 19.9.21 

• 19.9.22 Reading Workshop 

Y3/4  

• 26.9.22 PTA Family break-

fast 8:30am 

• 26.9.22 Reading workshops  

Y5/6 

• 27.9.22 Reading Workshop 

Y1/2 

• 30.9.22 Y2 History Day– 

Florence Nightingale 

• 5.10.22 Zoolab in Y1 

• 9.10.22 & 13.10.22 SEND 

Reviews 

• October is Black History 

month 

• 17.10.22 & 20.10.22 Par-

ents evenings 

• 18.10.22 Y3 Stone Age Day 

• 19.10.22 Harvest service at 

All Saints Church 9:15 

• Break up for half-term 

• Monday 31st October– IN-

SET Day for staff school is 

NOT open 

• 14.11.22 Anti bullying week 

• 18.11.22 Children in Need 

Day 

 

This Week’s Menu is:  

Week 2 

 

Merit Captains 
Our new Merit Captains were elected on Fri-

day afternoon. Prospective Captains in Y6 

had the opportunity to prepare a presentation 

for their fellow team members. The teams 

then voted (in a secret ballot) & the boy & girl 

with the most votes for each, became the 

Merit Team Captains for the rest of the year! 

The new Team Captains for 2022-23 are:   

Emerald Fenella  & Jacob 

Diamond Zach & Charlotte 

Ruby Lola-Pearl & Max 

Sapphire Max & Joshua  

Congratulations to our new Merit Captains 

and really well done to all of the Y6s who 

were brave enough to put themselves forward 

— all the presentations were amazing & were 

delivered with great confidence & flair so the 

results were very close! 

Pupil Voice 
Now our Merit Captains have been 

elected, we will be electing the mem-

bers of out other pupil groups  - 

School Council and  Global Neigh-

bours Team this week. We look for-

ward to hearing what the children 

think about their school & their learn-

ing & how they think it could be im-

proved. 

Mrs Leggitt has already recruited 

more volunteers for the CREW 

Council who will be helping to keep 

us on our toes in RE and Collective 

Worship. 

Art Club 

The Art Club opened its door this 

week for years 1-3 (4-6 will have an 

opportunity next half-term). This is a 

very popular club & the children love 

it! 

VERY IMPORTANT! 

If your child has any type of 

medical condition (that we 

have been informed about 

previously) then you will have 

been sent a letter plus new 

forms to update us on any 

changes. If you haven’t been 

given these yet, then please check your child’s 

book bag, etc. as they may be hidden! Please 

return these to school ASAP.   

Also, if you haven’t yet informed us about any 

NEW conditions that may have arisen, then 

please do so immediately. Thank you! 

“I have come that they may have life, and have it to 
the full.” John 10:10 



TERM DATES YEAR 2022-23 

Holiday Holiday Dates 

Autumn Half Term Monday 24th October 2022 – Friday 28th October 2022 

Christmas Monday 19th  December 2022 – Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Spring Half term Monday 13th February 2023– Friday 17th February 2023 

Easter Monday 3rd April 2023 – Friday 14th April 2023  

May Day Monday 1st May 2023 

Spring Bank /Whitsun Monday 29th May 20223 – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Summer Monday 24th  July 2023 – Friday 1st September 2023 

Term Term Dates (195 days + 5 Training Days) 

Autumn I Half Term Thursday 1st  September 2022 – Friday 21st October 2022 (Thursday 1st & Friday 2nd    

September  taken as training days for staff only) 

Autumn II Half Term Tuesday 1st November 2022 – Friday 16th December 2022 (Monday 31st October 

staff training) 

Spring I Half Term Wednesday 4th January 2023 – Friday 10th February 2023 Tuesday 3rd January 

staff training day 

Spring II Half Term Monday 20th  February 2023–  Friday 31st March 2023  

Summer I Half Term Monday 17th  April 2023 – Thursday 25th May 2023 Friday 26th May staff training 

Summer II Half Term Monday 5th June 2023 – Friday 21st July 2023 


